©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
March, 2010 − Rev. 17
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP502/D
NCP502, NCP502A
80 mA CMOS Low Iq, Low-
Dropout Voltage Regulator
The NCP502/A series of fixed output linear regulators are designed

Ptot � �Vin * Ignd (Iout)� � [Vin � Vout] * Iout
or
VinMAX �
Ptot � Vout * Iout
Ignd � Iout
If an 80 mA output current is needed then the ground
current from the data sheet is 40��A. For an NCP502/A
(3.0 V), the maximum input voltage will then be 6.12 V.
NCP502, NCP502A
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP502SQ15T1G 1.5 LCC
SC70−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP502SQ15T2G
NCP502SQ18T1G 1.8 LCD
NCP502SQ18T2G
NCP502SQ25T1G 2.5 LCE
NCP502SQ25T2G
NCP502SQ27T1G 2.7 LCF
NCP502SQ27T2G
NCP502SQ28T1G 2.8 LCG
NCP502SQ28T2G
NCP502SQ29T1G 2.9 LJI
NCP502SQ29T2G
NCP502SQ30T1G 3.0 LCH
NCP502SQ30T2G
NCP502SQ31T1G 3.1 LJJ
NCP502SQ31T2G
NCP502SQ33T1G 3.3 LCI
NCP502SQ33T2G
NCP502SQ34T1G 3.4 LJK
NCP502SQ34T2G
NCP502SQ35T1G 3.5 LGO
NCP502SQ35T2G
NCP502SQ36T1G 3.6 LIU
NCP502SQ36T2G
NCP502SQ37T1G 3.7 LJQ
NCP502SQ37T2G
NCP502SQ50T1G 5.0 LCJ
NCP502SQ50T2G
NCP502ASQ15T1G 1.5 LGP
NCP502ASQ18T1G 1.8 LGQ
NCP502ASQ25T1G 2.5 LGR
NCP502ASQ27T1G 2.7 LGS
NCP502ASQ28T1G 2.8 LGT
NCP502ASQ30T1G 3.0 LGU
NCP502ASQ33T1G 3.3 LGV
NCP502ASQ35T1G 3.5 LGW
NCP502ASQ50T1G 5.0 LGX
NCP502, NCP502A
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†PackageMarking
Nominal
Output Voltage
NCP502SN28T1G 2.8 LKD
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP502SN29T1G 2.9 LJN
NCP502SN30T1G 3.0 LKE
NCP502SN31T1G 3.1 LJO
NCP502SN33T1G 3.3 LKF
NCP502SN34T1G 3.4 LJK
NCP502SN35T1G 3.5 LJ6
NCP502SN36T1G 3.6 AC4
NCP502SN37T1G 3.7 LKC
NCP502SN50T1G 5.0 LKG
Additional voltages in 100 mV steps are available upon request by contacting your ON Semiconductor representative.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP502, NCP502A